Study on the Thermodynamic Interactions between Isotactic
Polypropylene and Ethylene-1-Hexene Random Copolymers by SANS
Motohiro Seki, Hisao Uchida, Youichi Maeda, and Shinichi Yamauchi
Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation, Yokkaichi Research Center, Toho 1, Yokkaichi, Mie, 510-0848 Japan
Katsuhiko Takagi
Department of Crystalline Materials Science, Graduate School of Engineering, Nagoya University,
Furo-Cho, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya, 464-8603 Japan
Yoshiaki Ukai and Yushu Matsushita*

from Mw/42 and Mw/48 for h-PP and d-PP, respectively. c Isotactic pentad fraction [mmmm] and regioirregularity (inversion) determined
by 13C NMR.
Figure 1. Background corrected coherent cross section of
h-PP/d-PP (50:50) blend at 164.5 °C plotted against q. Solid
line indicates the calculated one for øHD ) 0.
Figure 2. z-averaged radii of gyration (Rg〈z〉) of PP plotted
against temperature.
Table 2. Molecular Characteristics of Parent EHR and
PH
sample
hexene contc
(mol %) Mw/Mn
d
density
(g/cm3) comments
EHR-26 26 1.89 0.8531
EHR-35 35 1.71 0.8515
EHR-40 40 1.88 0.8536
EHR-46 46 2.03 0.8534
a-PHa 100 1.70 0.8492 2-1 inversion:
3.8 mol %c
i-PHb 100 2.06 0.8521 [mm]: 98 mol %c
a Atactic poly(1-hexene) polymerized from BCp-Zr. b Isotactic

a competition between the stabilizing influence of nega-
tive ε and the entropic destabilization from the struc-
tural disparity. Applying the LCT to the experimentally
obtained ød-PP/a-PH for d-PP/a-PH-E (53:47), eq 12 can
be given using eq 11 in ref 35 regardless of the fraction
of regioirregularity of a-PH and assuming the volume
fraction of d-PP equals 0.5.
where rd-PP, ra-PH, pd-PP, and pa-PH are the geometrical
coefficients,35,36 which are introduced to characterize the
monomer molecular structure in LCT, and are set to be
4/3, 7/6, 4/3, and 8/6, respectively, and k is the Boltzmann
constant. The exchange energy ε is defined as ε )
Table 3. Molecular Characteristics of Fractionated Random Copolymers
sample hexene cont (mol %) Mw (g/mol) Mw/Mn Nw
a Rg〈z〉b (Å) Rg〈z〉2/Mw (Å2 mol g-1)
EHR-26G 26 9 960 1.25 234 36.9 0.137
EHR-26F 26 16 300 1.22 383 44.8 0.123
EHR-35F 35 12 900 1.20 271 36.2 0.102
EHR-35G 35 9 050 1.19 190 29.3 0.095
EHR-40E 40 21 900 1.07 435 46.0 0.097
EHR-40F 40 15 900 1.16 315 34.5 0.075
EHR-46D 46 45 980 1.16 856 70.0 0.107
EHR-46E 46 31 200 1.25 580 50.1 0.080
a-PH-E 100 10 100 1.20 120 26.0 0.067
i-PH-A 100 77 700 1.40 925
a Estimated from Mw. Relationships between Mw and Nw are written in the text. b z-averaged radius of gyration determined by SANS.
Figure 3. Guiner plots of coherent intensities for the solutions